FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION
To TeeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
0. D. Stockley Heirs,

City Bank Farmers Trust Co. et al., __SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY
Trustees COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL_OPERATOR
22 William Street, gﬁ%‘s’gﬁrgf b"gg?em Bldg.
New York, No Yo .. . .. ... _ SR s
* ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
....................... _February |5, = 1937
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPDSED LOCATION
e T ik i Geary District
........ (Sameasabove) z : Roane County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS } 8 o = ‘S-, ’
Well No....1¥8 _ 81° as 1] 3@ o
ia 0. B. Stqckley Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named|farm or tract of land for

oil undbgas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) er grant or leage_dated
iiv a . stoe ley,widow, by

_______ October 24, 1907, made byl+ D-Stockley, her atty. in fact,

L. Natura_l gh Sy , and rec;‘)rded on the o o5 day
TR SR N S , in the offiee of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 10 , page 416.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the'proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. |

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coil operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as reqqired by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition iin or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely ‘as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or ecoal owners at their above shown respective address........... . day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

By, _ X ccoz  Land Agent.
/ILL OPIRA'I'Q
Chamber of Co ce Bldg.
Address ;
of ; T
Well Operator Pittsburegh,
CITY OR TOWN 09/’ ‘l 5]12 023
Pennsylvan ia .
2 QTATI
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :
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1) Date: T April 7 19_83

FORM IV-2
(Obverse) 2 rator’s
o8  WaiiNe. _0.D. Stockly #113
3) API Well No. _47 087 0257-FRAC.
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DlVlSlON
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4 WELLTYPE: A oil _X / Gas /
B (If‘“Gas”,Production _____ / Underground storage —/ Deep; - -/ Shallow: -~~~ 7)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1284 .60" Watershed: Granny's Creek
District: Geary County: Roane Quadrangle: Newton 7.5'
6) WELL OPERATOR Pennzoil Company : 11) DESIGNATED AGENT James A. Crews
Address P.0.Box 1588 Address P.0. Box 1588
Parkersburg, WV 26101 : | Parkersburg, WV 26101
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER Daniel Kahan 12 coAaLoPERATOR. __NO COMMERCIAL COAL
Address P.0.BRox 5589 Address ‘
Tulsa, 0Oklahoma 74100
Acreage 4000 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACE OWNER Paul Dobbins Name
Address Unknown Address
Acreage 48 ac. Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
; Address
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name Lt [y
Name Homer H. Dougherty Address
Address Linden Rt Baox 3-A
Looneyville, WV 25259 PR 8 - 1983
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill______/ Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate. x 7
Plug off o'ld formatxo'x%/ Perforate new formation_ = / OlL AND GAS %%”ﬁ&?:i i
Other physical change in well (specify) WV DEPARTM
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Bi g I nj un
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 2180 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight | OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well . (Cubic feet)
Conductor { Kinds 72}’)( [.0 )
Fresh water |
Coal | Sizes
Intermediate { P
Produciion EVZX || 2efgedie]] - | S [veowsse 2] /5
Tubing 215" 2.1 L5
Liners ! Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included;is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) ‘
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes X ~No [
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. ,—— j
Notary: \ 6’/”1/ /7 éff?t Signed: W 4 M

MyComnussxonEx(m ¢ 708<K, 24 (27T 1s: Supervisor, Surveying & Mapping
_OFFICE USE ONLY
owie i
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the v(cll operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires December 18, 1983 unless drilling is commenced prior t

; uted wit! e diligence.
Bond: Agent: Wﬁ: ‘4 Fee S 52 Y <
i r e
g 6 lé Vi 1. fp) F‘ N f : Admnmstrator, Office of 011 and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File




)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9
11)
12)

13 & 14)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Oil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member

of the ““Onondaga Group”’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

¥ Ar}ticipated formation for which well will be completed
i b5 _§18

“'Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or

market the oil or gas is recorded; 1o
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

..................................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof. e e

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator__________/ owner. __/ lessee /of the coal under thiQQéli ﬁé&% 3as ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

, 19 By

Its
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IV=9
(Rev 8-81)

Stre of me%i

?zpartmzxd af

vare_ APRie 7 /783
. WELL NO..OD, Sacglf #7/3
Birginit A1 W0._K2 -pgry - 2257
Slines Frac

@il und @Gas Buwision

CONSTRUCTION AND

ANy NME Peanvnzor. Company
Mdress PO, Box ISBE, farkersberg W
Telephone 4 22- 6565

LANDCWNER E&.!!L iQQBa.mJ;

ON PILAN

DESIGWTED AGENT dmres A, Crews

2ddress BSox /fflf, Par/ver.r/«r'?, wiy;

Telephcne 4-22- 6545 -
SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Lyrrer K4

oy

(Agent)

Revegetation to be carried out by PEMUZdlg CQMPAMV h—w
|

This plan has been reviewed by |

SC. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan: -5-52

(Date)

SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION

S@MeﬂOUE UE&'DED (a) Structure  AJene UEE&!Q (1)
Spacing C SEE SKET:#) Material AQSEE SKE7cH \
Page Ref. Manual | Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure (2)
Spacing
Page Ref. Manual '
Structure (C) ' Stricture APR 8‘1983 . (3)
Spacing Material QUL AND GAS o ine

Page Ref. Manual

ALl structures should be inspected regularly
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and

cut and removed from the site before dirt wor

Page Ref. Manual

‘ad repaived if necessary. All
all brush and small timber to. be
begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
Lime 2 Tons/acre Che S Tons/acre
or correct to pH ba.S or correct to pH -
Fertilizer © & lbs/acre Fertilizer ... IS © lbs/acre
: (10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Milch  S7RAw 2 Tons/acre mich SreAw 2_Tons/acre
Seed* Kuy 3¢ FEScue &0 1bs/acre Seed* Ky 3/ 40 1bs/acre
_REDTVPA S Ibsfecre REAT A TS s
1bs/acre 09/15/208re

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

NOTES: Please request landowmers'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

and clovers with the proper bacterium.

PLAN PRBLARE‘D 8y {w rts A L uca S
UDDRESS R O, Box 1568

/éréerrju re, w. v

PHONE NO.

422-65¢ 5




FORM TIv-1

STATE OF WEST vipgINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ory, AND GAS DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator X 4 Owner X / PE”NZOIL COMNPANY
Address P 0. Box 1588
Parkersbura, WV 26101

Pursuant to the Provisions of Code g 22-4-1k, and subject tao the requirements of Regulation
7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following pe
pPurpose of receiving process, notices, orders an

22 of the Code of West Virginia:

Designated Agent Janies A. Crews, Manager Eastern Division
Address P. 0. Box 1588 e - i
Parkersburg, llest Virginia 26101
N
Telephone 304-422-6565

The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of

West Qirginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following wells:

'x all wells owned Or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia

the wells listeqd below (s space below or revevrse gid, o¥ attach 1ia:)

[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE] 3 '

The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation

the initjal adoption of Form Iv-1.

undersigned with the Deputy Director.

The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the

> year 19 » but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.
This designation Substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 s The
Present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until this npew designation has been approved, jig--
. Agent being replaceqd
. Address -
v
H
H
£ PENNZOIL COMPANY
///Well Owner or Operator
d " i
By: Gl 3 (o y //1 (A .
3 . 7
CEPTED this e SR ¢ 1979 Its; / /‘nw’ay In "ﬁ(’69/15/2023_
Pl

> S
_~’A,)1LJ // 2Ll v\
/ (Signature of designated agent)

xen, subscribed7d sworn /to/bt/?;oxi; thiswlday of Qﬁ?l{t{t‘tw , 19 Zi

tary Public C;;![Ltl?[{(/, . L My commissi(o/n expireg 7)//(/1{( 34 — 19 yé

1 owner or operator must be a responsible officer of the corporation, trustee,

individual or lecally
11ified representative of owner of the well(s), :



FORM 1V-60 DATE: April 7 , 1983
(6-82) OPERATOR'S =
WELL NO.: 0.D.Stockly #113
APl NO: 147 - 087 -
M — ﬁgsf Eugmm State County Permi
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AEFEIDAVIT
State of W. Va.
County of Roane
L, ~_James A. Crews (the designated owner or operator,

or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that. the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (EE’.EES' or iE) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not” less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, prcduced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

-F. o d /‘ -
Signed: C§Z¢1471LA a4 Ci 0 vz

(7

v

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7th  day of April , 1983

Notary:

y j ) > /(}
L, “)4;/. Ly =t
/N '

My Commission Expires: October 24, 1989

APR 8 - 1983

GAS DIVISION
oy S PARTMERT OF MINES

09/15/2023 -
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SouvrTH PNy O CoMrraANY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrmrsBURGH, Pa, February 5, 1937.

!
§

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen;-

We are enclos ing herewith cloth tracing
showing proposed location of well No. 113 on the
O. D. Stockley Farm, Geary District, Roane County,
West Virginia, Notice of proposed location of said
well, in duplicate, is being forwarded under separate
cover.

Yours very truly,

$

Land/Agent.

EEY-JRM

Enc.

09/15/2023



SovTH PENN O CoMPrANY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrrrsBuRGHE,Pa, February 5, 1937.

Department of Mines, ‘
Charleston, W. Va. ‘

\

Attention: M. E. Griffith}-
|

Gentlemen:=

We are enclosing herewith n*:tice, in
duplicate, of proposed location of well No, 113 on
the O. D. Stockley Farm, Geary District, Rgane County,
West Virginia. Cloth tracing of said proposed locat ion
is being forwarded under separate cover. |

The minerals in the O. D. Sfockley
farm are owned by O. D. Stockley Heirs, City Bank
Farmers Trust Company, et al., Trustees, 22 William
St., New York, N. Y. |

Yours v
Iz

y truly,
%

EEY-JRM

Ence. |

09/15/2023



-

February 8, 1937
|
|
i

Os De Stockley Heirs

City Bank Farmers Trust Company Trustees
22 William Street

Hew Yﬂl‘k He Yo

Gentlemen:

A notice of a proposed location of oil or
gas Well Nos 113 on the O, D, Stockley Farm, Semyy District,
Roasne County, has been received from the South Penn 011
Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. A copy of the notice and
location plat should have been mailed you by the well
operators

If you have any objections to the pﬁ-oposod
location, please file same not later than February 18, 1937,

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

09/15/2023
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Formation Top Bottom oorﬂwg;:e;' ?:3;5
|
Cont'g
Big Injun 2117 2161 ,
Gas | 2124 |8/10W.2"0Ope
. - 124,400 cu £t
Show ofl' 011 2124 : .
0il 1 2138-2158
Sla te 2161 2166
Lime 21 66 2180
Total I 2180
09/15/2023
e | July 7, 1937
APPROV SOUA‘]HE_ENN OIL COMPANY

W=

/o< Land Agent.

4

(Tifle))



G-16

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Permit No. ROA-257 0il or Gas Well OIL
(Kind)
Company. SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY : : 5 :
Adiress11_Seventh Avenve, Pittsburgh,Pes  Tbmg | Drling | wel Packers
Farm. Qe+ D. Stockley Acres 2000
Location (waters) - s BT RATE = Size
Well No .. - ElevtR84.60' 16 Kind of Packer..........
Ditkeic DO Y - - County Roane 8 = Steel Shoe
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Wash King 10 Size of 8=9 /8"
Address.. Birech, W. ¥Va. 8% 526'5" (Pulled)
C if[%perab éiﬁ%:i.ar%ﬁ)wgeg Oﬁg %S tockley Heirs 3. 6 5/8 2036'10" Depth setaol,?' ........
...Cg...,....e. ._.al.,.?['pm.. ..... Address.ﬁz W{J-O%' amﬁ%; ..... 5 3/16
Drilling commenced..... ADI.il...Z.Q..,.l.Qgg ’._ ....... LS Perf. top........... S e
Drilling completed....dune. 8, 1937 . 2 Perf. bottom...T............
Date shot...9un€ 18,1937  pepth of shot.2138=58 Liners Used.... Perf. top........... e
Open Flow 2O/1Oths t%-ein 1" Disc Inch Cond . 16 Perf. bottom....=..............
o R e i o Teeh
Volume...... See below Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED..". SEZE. ... . No. PI.... . . Date
Rock Pressure T 1bs - hrs. . -
0il_.Est .20 Bbl after shot. . . . bbls, 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.... T .. FEET =..INCHES
Fresh water - feet - feet o2 FEET... T~ INCHES...= FEET....~ INCHES |
Salt water........ 1980 feet feet ...=. FEET....=. . INCHES..=..  FEET.. = INCHES
Formation Color Haél(')dftor Top Bottom o?i!W(iat::r ?sgﬁﬁ Remarks
Red Rock 0 75
Shale 75 100
Sand 100 125
Red Rock 125 200
Samd 200 230 :
Slate & Shells 230 400
Sand 400 590
Dark Shald 590 600
Lime 600 700
Sand ' 700 770
Slate & Shells 770 920
Sand 920 1110
Black Slate 1110 1160
Lime 1160 1170
Slate & Shells 1170 1240
Sanl 1240 1295
Black Slate 1275 1385
Sand 1385 1435
Slate 1435 1470
Salt Sand 1470 1878
Water 1580 Holefull
Red HRoek 1878 1882
Lime 1882 1920
Sand 1920 1948
Slate 1948 1953
Little Lime 1053 1997
Pencil Cavle 1997 2013
. Big Lime 2012 211%
Gas 3095-209720/10\'7.1"13180
FS ,062 cu 't
Cont'g.
5/2023

(Over)



PENNZOIL COMPANY
s« 601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE  VIENNA, WV 26105 « PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

September 30, 1983

RECEIVE]

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator -1
0i1 and Gas Division DEC.7 = 1043
Department of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
1613 Washington Street, East =
Charleston, W 25311 DEPT. oF MINES
Dear Mr. Streit:
FRACTURE RECORD
Well Name and Mo: 0. D. Stockly, Well No. 113
District: Geary County: Roane
Permit No.: 47-087-0257-F Completion Date: 5/17/83
Formation Fractured: Top- 2114 Material: Sand- 12,000# 20/40
Big Injun Bottom- 2180 Fluid- 350 BGW

Rock Pressure: = Test After Fracture:

After Fracture- : 0i1- 14 BOPD

Gas- 7 Mcf/d

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY

Outo L. Hucas!

Curtis A. Lucas "g
Civil Engineering Dept.

133

09/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

? -
Permit No. /6"‘- =y 7

Elw e 12505.4

|

\
{ (KIND)

: _
’ Casing and Used in Left in
. > e Packers
Companycjﬂ‘z‘&%ﬁ"‘“@g ____________________ Tuting Hene Welt
| —— e -
Address ﬁéé’é‘ﬁd—?( 0" o Size
16
Farm ﬂ’ ‘é‘ \S.‘Mc‘.’ \‘ |
5 4 13 - *
/73 g
Well No 10 L1 | Sire of
District ﬁw"’” County.@% ..... 8% } =
4 65 Za /7ll | | Depth set:
= B . | .| Dep L A e =
Drilling commenced = : \ ' l
T Vi B B P e ‘ !
= e 5.3 2180 |
Drilling completed ,ZTotal Depth#=( YV ¥ > ! _____ [ _______ 1 Bt
\
Date shot—Zaassi Depth of shot 2. ‘ ............. ' ............. t Perf. bottom: =iz e
Liners Used ‘ ...... | ] L 2% USRS S S
Tuitial Open Flow.oi @S /10ths Water i/ Tneh} = | | . »
e J\ ............. | Perf. bottom....ooocoerreee
Open Flow after tubing.................. /10ths Mere. in........ Inch 1 -
vgmme___{é:é_,ﬁf = Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED... SIZE Mo, i Date
Rock Pressure........ccccoceeeee lbs el
= i
0il 5’4-2/44»[4/ 2o bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.. FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet S EREeRe FEET............... INCHES...... FEET INCHES
Salt water..ZY. 9O foot feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names ﬂd:*/"mu- /@?U‘i— @WW
Well Abandoned and Plugged 19.
RS e s e

DISTRICI WELL INSPECTOR

09/1

5/2023



OG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES g

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION E@ERVE

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT | 0CT 16 385

Permit No.%z' 0£57 #QM/ ¥

BIVISiON GF oIL & GAS

DEPF: OFENERGY

-, o MURES | RN | N o
Company. = ’
si |
ize ,
Addmsmﬁ, ul.UVA. ;
16 ! Kind of Packer_______
Farm 0. .0 mrjjj i
74 13 |
]
Well No ZZ_//.3 10 | Size of_
DistricL,dMy Countyg Jan 8Y, ,
65 Depth sef TRartr e
Drilling commenced
53/16 ’
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth____
VALHE SRS o 3 Perf.top____
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2L Perf. bottom______
" d :
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | -iners Use Perf.top_
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure, lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

. 55 - Chechedd NeclasrnaZioic , of€ b W,

[0-70"

[O=/0-85

BDATR

Lprnes B Lgg

DISTRICT INSPECT;




Form <46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
1) : i OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer , Location
e T S SR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
= Zeies = =S -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

.01 4..190009

owTRiet ‘Wit i kebkcron



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charieston, West Virginia 256311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

Governor
October 24, 1985
Pennzoil Company
Post Office Box 1588

Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101
In Re: Permit No:

47-085-0257-FRAC

Farm: 0. D. Stockly
Well NO: 113

District: Geary
County: Roane
Issued: 4-18-83

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this

office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under

your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under

XXXXbond coverage for life of the well.

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

7:2//—%

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/ nw

09/15/2023



N )

= I
1.0 API well number: . _ -0257
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) : 47-087
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 1 .
(Use the codes found on the front ! 08 ~. -

of this form.)

Section of NGPA

Category Code

Date Appiicetion is Compieted

|
|
!
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
' location: (Only needed if sections 103 = f
or 107 in 2,0 above.) ] o
4.0 Name, address and code number of I . > 3
applicant: (35 letters per line : PennZ(N ] Company 0] 4730
maximum. If code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) I P. 0. Box 1588
! Street -
: Parkersburg Wy 26101
| City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : G
or (b).] eary
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Roane WV
name.) 1 County State
(b) For OCS wells: . : -
. (Vi
: Area Name - Block Number
{ Date of Lease:
| IO O .
| 1~ Mo. ‘Day Yr. "1 OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number { o=
of ﬂ‘_iis well: (35 letters and digits I 0. D. Stock] ey #113
maximum.) |
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I e
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | .
maximum. |f code number not 1 Consolidated Gas Supp'ly Corp. 004228
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract:
: 0,81,9,7,6
1 Mo. Day Yr. h
(c) -Estimated annual production: :
| MMcf.
1
)
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
I (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate | (b) and (¢) *°
i (+) or (-).]
s gy, - | '
SO m .
decimal places.) | _2___g_8__§ Q'—]-—Z--—s Q‘-—'-é-—z—g —3°9—:—3—9—
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : )
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 2 8 5 0 ] 25 0 6 2 9 30 39
decimal places.) ’ —_—,t— = —_——— —— —— ol e e e s
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | James A CY‘QWS Mana'g—ér East D1 v
. ’ . .
Agency Use Only : Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency = "
- g
: —/7/ WX ) ﬂ(‘li:‘»l
MAR 141979 B
‘Date Received by FERC " )
l T St _(304) 422-6565
1

Phone Number

FT17300806/2-2

09/15/2023



I3 i SRR P

-
s,
.
*-%

KRIICTPANTS DATE:, o xg\‘ﬂg 1 pUER-ser conk
WElL OPERATOR: 133[) D ZOL L éVOMPOn — LS P30y
FIRST PURCHASER: ( ,onsolidated Gos. Supf/ _Corra _OO0LINY.

OTHER: B

V. Va Deparlment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
\"/ELL DETERMINATION FiLe NUMBER

1903\ _-109-087-_ 02571 .

Uso Above File Number on 2ll Communications

) Losw jaﬂm A5 phppen eacld,

Relating 1o Defermination of this V/ell J

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WBAT IS MISSING

1 FERC-121 ‘t/ Items not completed — Line No. — —

Agent JQMCs . IQ ch(AS

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit

2 Iv-1 =

4 -IV-6 — Well Plat \/ -

5 IV-35- Well Record Y/, Drilling \'/ i)eepenin&; —_—
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only ¥-Yas 0i1 Produced? Ratio
7 1V-39- Annual Production 2_ years ' . -
8 IV-40- 90 day Production a2 Days off Line: —
9 1IV-48- Application .for Certification. Complete? /

Affidavit
- 17 IV Form #51 - 52 — 53 - 54 - 55 - 57 — 58. Complete ‘4 Signed et

- 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 ap Well Tabulations Cas Analyses
(5) Date Frqceqt-— (o = (a -3 _ Deepened

(5) Production Depth:_&olﬁsauj & a’?“"} -;ld,/
(5) Production Formation: B\‘% L,a\mt 3 Bl.ci ;[: LLT(A.Q
(5) Finad O,o_eo ﬁow L J

.___.

() - Reck pressure affer frocd:

(6) Other Gas Test: )
. 7.25/ 72

(7) Avg. Daily Cas from Annual Prod...tion: 3¢3 ° 2. Smerlp ACS‘ : ZBBL%)
- 367 1

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir, w/1-120 days T "/O/ila/ﬁ O BBL/A

(8) Line Pr_essure: X9 # PSIG from Daily Report

(5) 0411 Production: !Myrom Compztron Report Q|24 ‘' 2,33 _ ~W2. ¥ K

-17) Does lease inventory indicate enlanced recovery being doée: I\/@gm 5/2023

-17) I1s affidavit signed? / Notarized? -~

.8 official well record with the Deparcment confirn the submitted information? lﬂ( )

Does cowmputer program confirm? z

i4tional Information

s ~

] Dctcn:(%ion Objeccted to! =~ By Vhom?

A

]




Ay

Sk Date March 12 ' L1979

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cperacor's
. weli Yo. 0. D. Stockley #113
CEPARTMENT CF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

o , APL k'elllg 087 ) 0257

Ya. -

State Councy gernit
7

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED acexT James A. Crews, l'ar. Fast. Div.
_ ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1588
- Parkersbura, WY 26101

werL operator _ PENLZOIL COMPANY LOCATION: Elevation 1284.60'
ADDRESS P, 0. Dox 1588 wacershed Right Fork, Grannies Creek
Parkersbura, WV 26101 pisc. Geary councy  RoOaNE quaa Newton
cas purceaser Consolidated Gas Supp]y COYP.Gas Purchase Contract No. 38cC6 <
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 2450 Meter Char:t Code 3315
Clarksbura, UV 26301 Sesan ol benssate (D T0.T6 a
k3 * % * * * * ¥ * * * * w® * T %* *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
21? montis oI, iZ less than 24 months, the period the well has been in orocuction. Inciude a complete
list of equicment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or producticn. (Actach separacte sheets, if necessary.) ’ -

Well record with completion information attached to filing.
This well has no extraordinary lease production equipment
other than standard casinghead arrangement.

This well is connected to a gathering 1ine into Pennzoil's
Tariff LTX Compressor Station. This well is located in a
Secondary Recovery Field where oil and gas production are
increased by injection of water into non-producing injection
wells.

List ail :gcords reasonadbly available to vou which contain informarion relevant to a cectermination
of eligibilicy (including production records, B&C Tax Recorcs and royalty payment records) and
indicate cthe loczation of such records: -

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation meter statements.
Pennzoil Company meter statements.
0i1 production records.

Location: Pennzoil Company

601 Grand Central Avenue
Vienna, West Virginia 26105

: 09/15/2023



FCRM IV-35WC
fieve:se)
12-73)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

-

Records searched and 0il and gas volumes for past e
two years posted to Annual Production Report (IV-39),

Attached photostatic copies of 3 months bi]h’ng previous
to filing date for examination. T

Are vou awara of any other informarion which would tend to be inconsiszens with the
T = y—— - y £3 - : s - .
;2§§.u§;:g: Specified above? Yes Yo_ X . 1f ¥es, indicate the type fnd source of the
T rmacy .

AFFIDAVIT
—_—

T, Jares A. Crews » having been first sworn dccording 1to law, srate thac
I have caused to Oé race a diligenc Searca of those records hereinbefore irdicared ip the ranner
nerein described, thar the informacion contained in this decument is rrie and accurars and chac
on tie >asis of the records and examinations hereinbefcore described. angd to the best of =¥ inZorracion,
knowledze and belief, the wel] for which chis certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well,

o~
{

,{/\, 227 L > i (’/'g 2=
/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF llood . TO WIT.

L » @ YNoctary Pudlic in and for the state and county afcresaid,
-_—
do certify char !!3[135 A, Crews ., whose nare is sizned to the writing ahove, Searing dare
the 12t§h day of March ; 197L, has acknowledged the sare before me, in TV county aforesaid.
Given under Ay hand and official seal thislz_th day of March . 1?71.
My term of orffice expires on the %;Z dav of

09/15/2023

Lol 22,

/// “OCATY Tudy
"NOTARIAL SEAL] ' /




e

1V-39-4

wrire QF WEST VIRGINIA ; ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION _ REPORT HO, CCAlOYPY PG 00002
CUPrAPTHENT = MUINLS GAS VOLUMES 1IH MFC 2 14,73 CURREMT DATE -
DAV SN - D1L AND GAS OIL IH DAPRGLLS D 60 DCGREES . REPQRT DATE = ™M
| 0PERATOR 1 PENHZOIL COMPAI 151 18 Q
YEAR __1977 N
7- 0251 ot S ,
vr147-08T" Y %aam v 0. D. Stockley # (1D countyr RROML AvVo. FLOM PRESSURE SHUT=TN PRESSURE T0BALS

Co4g 25 24 53 56 Sl 20 g 55 18 19 17 ans X
P e S owe S e P ow-_F s 2 - P wJ s-f _0-_O_ k- (R _o- Y o1l
30 25 28 55 28 - 29 2 20 4 23 20

I

CAS MFC

(ol & S .16 J-

DAYS ONLINE

L e e el St

% k k k Kk x k k % kX k k &k % %

.

A ! YEAR 1978 :
A~ 147- FARM 1 ’ . COUNTY? AVG, FLOW PRESSURE LNMMWW SHUT=IN PRESSURE TOTALS
6as mEC e | 54 &4 57 .65 _bL. _8I log 1o 133 v o 925

et ase u- Y ke O e aef v B st sl A LR =Ll 0- O H- O - O o 2,
oavs owtine 27 28 28 35 28 35 23 23 25 28 238 25™

J

.

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE | . ;
% Section 271, 804 (b)

ﬁ In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells [
which are +6 be used in determining this well classification under . :

Part 271 Subpart Il.

API NUMBERS : . .

'

*SEE ATTACHED LIST* :



South Penn 0il
Chember of Commerce Bldg.,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania f

Gentlemens

Pormit Roa«257 to drill Well Nos 113 on tha
Os Ds Stockley ‘awm, Geery District, Roane County, is
encloseds

Very truly yours,

OIL AlD GAS mvx,smqf.
|

|
|
i

HGsg
enecl

eopy to Inspector Kent,

Lat 38d=35'
Long 81d-05'

09/15/2023



SovTH PNy O CoMPANY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrmrsBuoRGH, Pa. July 7, 1937.

Department of Mines, |

Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: M. E. Griffith. |
Gen t1 emen :- '
in duplicate, for well wo. 113 on the O. D. Sticckley

Farm, Geary District, Roame County, West Virginia,
recently completed under Permit No. ROA-257.

We are enclosing herewi th Well q«aoord,

Yours very trly, |

EEY-JRUM

Ence

09/15/2023



PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE e VIENNA, WV 26105 ¢ PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

April 7, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator _

0i1 and Gas Division )
Department of Mines my
1613 Washington Street, East ’

Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit: N

0. D. Stockly, Well No. 113 N
Geary District, Roane County

Attached are five copies of Form IV-2 for fracturing the
subject well.

Also attached are original and two prints showing the location
of the well, reclamation and two copies of the original well record.

The original drilling of this well was completed June 6, 1937,
to a depth of 2180'.

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY
Coutiy . Hresas’

Curtis A. Lucas ’1?}

Civil Engineering Dept.
CAL/1j

Attachments

xc: Daniel Kahan

Paul Dobbins
Fritz Gesch,dr. APR 8 - 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
EPARTMENT OF MINES

09/15/2023



10,290’

2098-0D 2103 "
. LATIT ° "
NR 104 @96 P—— 79 209tJIDE 38° 35 00

[ )
\LSR Cil)ol(‘)/? @ITB /2l0l @Bl
S

3

943-DD f=ae

¢ /@
1495 7 /1222 1223

- 45~ " @~ — 158 |
/@’ 9~ _ /e @

e
/
[
LONGITUBE gi° o7’ 30"

\
S
N (:)3 37
\\ 0.D. STOCKLY @ n79

\ Coure
4000 Ac. S\

N o~ -
ne7 = °
|3@\1) “9|°9 s \ \nro -~
/

NORTH
%

n73 10

1192-00
.1555

N42°30'W //2/.
7

240
N%G/ ®

1851
28

12,690

Fd 7 W2 TOPO
- / I

2

FILE NO._649 i | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1S

MAP 83 sqs__S6/ w32 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY [ 1 INeED
SCALE /" =800’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE S

MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-Z |

- ~ A

ACCURACY __/7n 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTZ - M. ads

-

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT QF MINES. . i P 3 i ,3
ELEVATION_PZL_CO. RECORDS (SIGNED)_;AMM—; “, STATEDE

CURTIS A. LUCAS  LLS 273 : or g O

iy #
v g

DATE APRIL_7, ey 89
FARM 0.0. STOCKLY __NO. /13

API WELL NO.

A] - of7 —_0257-[7r=

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM IV-6
(8-78)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL _X_GAS___LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCT!ON__STORAGE__DEEP__ISHALLOW__

LOCATION: ELEVAﬂON__/&“_-GQ'__WATER SHED_GRANNY S CREEK
DISTRICT __GEARY COUNTY _ROANE CO.
QUADRANGLE NEWTON 7 I/2

. GE
FACE OWNER . PAUL _DOBBINS ACREA
i ER DANIEL KAHAN LEASE ACREAGE 4000

Y OWN
A EARRONATY LEASE NO._60643 50 - 09/15/2023

< EPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
PROPOSED WORK: DR!LL___CONVERT___DRILL DE
5 STIMULATE_X__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION__'OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

48 Ac.

PLUG AND ABANDON — CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION BIG_INJUN ESTIMATED DEPTH 2/8&;3 — e

WELL OPERATOR PENNZOIL COMPANY___ DESIGNATED AGENT __Y Box. o
: 588 ADDRESS

ABREER T W.V. 26101 PARKERSBURG, W.V.26101\ e

P ARKERSBURG,

C






